8 | 0 5 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 LOC BIST RE\/ ‘ S \ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TrCO ELECTRONICS cORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. SET UP GAGE A 66 - — e e T e
At REV TERMINATOR "CED TYPE DESCRIPTION 458638-3 T RILEASED TS EETR
1239060 | A |BENCH & LEADMAKER| MECH POST FLED HD | APPLICATOR
T-1239060- A IBENCH & LEADMAKER| MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS
T-1238060-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT
CRIMP DATA TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECS
TERMINAL NAME: 180 DIA. SHUR PLUG
CRIMP S17ZE TYPE RANGE
WIRE 279 L0110 IN] F 18- 14 AWG
NS UL 457 180 INJ F 3.05-4.45 [.120-.175 IN]
WIRE STRIP LENGTH -~ APPL INSTRUCTIONS
3.96-4.78 [ 156- 188 IN] &— P 408-8323
TERMINAL 14-c04e - @ FEED
APPL SPEC ~ ~ A0.32 [.800 IN]
TERMINALS APPLIED M
TERMINAL - - -
60660 - - -
62715 - - -
i i i i | | 1338705-2  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
- - - - | | 461264~ | PLATE. IDENTIFICATION 67
o0 ® B 000 CENGTH TN BN 9869501 |WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 54
4 AWG .98 £0.05 [.078 +.002 IN] 6-354778-8 [.2835 1 - . 0 10001 0 pet, ool CUF POIRT MO X R i
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ Y | | 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 67
|6 AWG .75 +0.05 [.069 4.0072 IN] -354778-7 1.2930 1 - @ ° | | 18004-7 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 50
8 AWG |60 0,05 [.063 4+ 002 IN] 354779-2 [.3000 1 - 414 |- 18023-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 8.0 57
. 27 G-18023-6  |SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 % 14.0 56
- 2|7 18029~ | NUT, HEX, REG M3 54
2|7 936965~ | NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
i 2|7 2-18032-2  |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M3 X 10.0 57
- | | 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 49
i | | 338676 | CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FLED 47
- | | 338662 | SUB ASSY, APPLICATOR FRAME 46
| | 590191 - | PLUG NYLON 45
i | | 1320998~ | RAM 44
- | | 690125- | SHIM SUB-ASSY 43
i | | 690124~ | WASHER . RAM (. 115) 47
| | 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 4 |
‘-' | | 23241 BALL, STEEL 40
QEED @' | | ?-22278-7  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
| | 1320622~ DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION CRIMP 38
ZL RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS | | 3547771 WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY 37
. | | 22480-5 SPRING, COMPRESSION 36
ZL GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. | | 590217 | 05T RAM 35
/2N CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE 0 | 6 [8025-2  |WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 32
APPLICATOR [NSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE [NFORMATION, 2|2 | -18024-0 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 3
27 180248 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 29
4 LUBRICATE DATLY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET | | |-69045]-1 |SPACER, STRIPPER 28
SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. | | 240639- | STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
2|7 1320906 - | STUD, THREADED 25
| | - 1320995-2 |[PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
2|7 4-22281-| SPRING, DRAG 27
| | | 338665- | DRAG 20
27 454204~ 4 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 8
4 1 4 |- 18024-8  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M6 X 12.0) |7
| | 1338708~ | SPACER, SLUG BLADE | 6
| | 240644-5 PLATE, REAR SHEAR ||
- | - - - 0
| | | |-690496-1 |PLATE, FRONT SHEAR g
| ? | 5-1633383-3 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
| | | 690474-5 BLADE, SLUG |
- | - - - 6
| | 3-240641-5 |SPACER 5
- | | 238009- | BLOCK, FL CRIMPLR SPACER 4
\/ ‘ EW B ROTATED ‘ 809 \ / | - 16323471-5 |CRIMPER, [INSULATION F 3
- | | 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER 7
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE| POST-FEED 30mm STROKE 2 456408-3  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
7T 1| PART NO DESCRIPTION e
R A S e e oo OTAPREDDY = Tyco Electronics
?fr CHSK'ZOU GTAPRZ009 Tyco Electronics Harrishurg, PA 17105-3508
61 DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREVE\ASNE:ESSPELENILFE\SESD: APV OIAPR2009 [name
00 INCHES N, DEM NG END FEED HDI APPLICATOR
0 PLC +- FRODUCT SPEC -
| FLC 0. |
0 @‘E i ﬁtg igg(l)\ APPLICATION SPEC ]
0 o 4 PLC +0.0001 ) SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
N-—-@‘h MATERTAL éTi\LsEHS ] = WE | GHT _ A‘ 00779 ©D|239060 _
- - CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 3:5 SHEET ‘ OF | REV /_\

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 CUSTOMER \/‘EWABLE ASSEMBLY




